CONGRATULATIONS



Dr. Ankit Sharma, Ph.D.
Research Scientist, NASA-sponsored project at
Case Western Reserve University, USA
(IIT Mandi Alumnus, Graduate Batch - 2015)

We are thrilled to share some incredible news! Our esteemed alumni, Dr. Ankit Sharma, has been awarded the prestigious Global 5 Under 35 SFPE Award in 2023, selected from a worldwide pool of candidates.

Dr. Ankit Sharma's achievement is not only remarkable but historic, as he is the first Indian Scientist ever to be conferred with this distinguished award since its inception. Additionally, he is the sole Indian recipient this year across all categories combined.

Join us in congratulating Dr. Ankit Sharma on this exceptional accomplishment. His dedication and contributions to the field are an inspiration to us all.

Warmest congratulations, Dr. Ankit Sharma, on this well-deserved honor!